
42. POLYVLIES-Triathlon  -  31. August 2025
Ergebnisliste  -  Landesliga Nord - Kurzdistanz

SNR PZ Nachname, Vorname AK Verein  W1  W2 Ziel
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯1105   1 Böger, Thore   1. LIGA Tri-4-Fun SVKT07 Minden 19:45 1:10 1:05:00 0:49 36:37 2:03:21
1171   2 Deiß, Bernhard   2. LIGA SV Gladbeck 13 24:57 1:20 1:03:58 1:27 33:37 2:05:18
1172   3 Heitkötter, Marcel   3. LIGA SV Gladbeck 13 24:38 1:10 1:02:33 1:06 36:49 2:06:17
1165   4 Kuhl, Thomas   4. LIGA SUS Darme 27:01 1:10 1:01:02 1:19 36:10 2:06:41
1106   5 Buchholz, Colin   5. LIGA Tri-4-Fun SVKT07 Minden 24:56 1:05 1:04:14 1:04 35:39 2:06:58
1177   6 Spinczyk, Niklas   6. LIGA Tri-Geckos Dortmund IV 21:35 1:14 1:06:44 1:21 36:13 2:07:06
1167   7 Sanders, Christoph   7. LIGA SUS Darme 24:51 1:25 1:02:16 1:04 37:34 2:07:11
1166   8 Schröer, Julian   8. LIGA SUS Darme 22:46 2:12 1:05:05 0:43 37:44 2:08:30
1173   9 Seebothe, Thomas   9. LIGA 1. Tri-Club Paderborn 23:16 1:42 1:05:11 1:04 37:40 2:08:53
1180  10 Fölting, Christian  10. LIGA Tri-Geckos Dortmund IV 24:27 1:20 1:05:21 0:46 37:42 2:09:35
1121  11 Demes, Lasse  11. LIGA SV Hullern 68 24:31 0:50 1:01:03 0:59 42:34 2:09:56
1119  12 Wachenfeld, Thorben  12. LIGA Triathlon Team Düsseldorf 24:11 1:10 1:03:54 1:10 40:11 2:10:36
1108  13 Robin, Marcel  13. LIGA Tri-4-Fun SVKT07 Minden 24:27 1:48 1:06:16 1:20 38:41 2:12:31
1170  14 Drath, Christopher  14. LIGA SV Gladbeck 13 25:00 1:45 1:05:13 1:13 41:14 2:14:25
1168  15 Sanders, Julian  15. LIGA SUS Darme 23:16 1:21 1:05:30 1:45 43:06 2:14:58
1127  16 Sandmann, Martin  16. LIGA 1.Tri Team Gütersloh III 30:39 0:55 1:05:39 1:01 37:13 2:15:27
1103  17 Kortboyer, Stefan  17. LIGA SuS Stadtlohn 19/20 24:08 0:57 1:08:58 1:23 40:04 2:15:31
1153  18 Weise, Hendrik  18. LIGA Soester Tri Team 22:04 2:10 1:10:09 1:25 40:07 2:15:56
1174  19 Fasel, Tim  19. LIGA 1. Tri-Club Paderborn 26:48 2:07 1:09:26 1:06 37:26 2:16:54
1107  20 Nolte, Nils  20. LIGA Tri-4-Fun SVKT07 Minden 26:59 1:39 1:08:28 0:54 39:34 2:17:34
1169  21 Nowoczin, Carlo  21. LIGA SV Gladbeck 13 28:30 1:27 1:08:19 1:25 38:16 2:17:58
1175  22 Wördehoff, Frank  22. LIGA 1. Tri-Club Paderborn 28:45 1:30 1:06:05 1:25 40:29 2:18:14
1176  23 Jaeger, Frederik  23. LIGA 1. Tri-Club Paderborn 23:21 1:17 1:11:01 0:55 41:59 2:18:32
1131  24 Janning, Matthias  24. LIGA Marathon-Club Menden II 24:57 1:13 1:05:44 1:11 45:44 2:18:48
1184  25 Bitz, Lothar  25. LIGA WEICON Tri Finish Münster 30:05 1:14 1:05:31 1:09 40:56 2:18:54
1101  26 Alferink, Michelle  26. LIGA SuS Stadtlohn 19/20 22:35 1:29 1:08:38 1:25 45:29 2:19:36
1144  27 Berg, Torsten  27. LIGA TuS 09 Erkenschwick II 26:50 1:41 1:07:32 1:04 42:49 2:19:56
1163  28 Elfering, Jonas  28. LIGA Tri Team Steinfurt e.V. I 27:14 1:47 1:10:26 1:01 39:45 2:20:13
1130  29 Große, Dirk  29. LIGA Marathon-Club Menden II 28:59 1:55 1:12:17 0:50 36:29 2:20:30
1112  30 Kerschek, Andre  30. LIGA TV Werne 03 Wasserfreunde 26:56 2:00 1:09:28 1:09 41:57 2:21:29
1164  31 Einert, Michael  31. LIGA Tri Team Steinfurt e.V. I 24:43 2:36 1:09:34 1:11 43:29 2:21:33
1161  32 Schleuß, Laura  32. LIGA Tri Team Steinfurt e.V. I 30:00 1:30 1:09:34 1:20 39:33 2:21:56
1162  33 Pepping, David  33. LIGA Tri Team Steinfurt e.V. I 24:28 2:38 1:10:50 1:16 42:59 2:22:11
1111  34 Peters, Philip  34. LIGA TV Werne 03 Wasserfreunde 25:02 2:14 1:09:53 0:45 44:35 2:22:28
1157  35 Ziemann, Marcus  35. LIGA Tri Team Ruhrpott Herne 28:03 1:41 1:08:57 1:41 43:20 2:23:42
1128  36 Stahlhoff, Christoph  36. LIGA 1.Tri Team Gütersloh III 28:03 2:38 1:08:38 1:19 43:22 2:24:00
1154  37 Mai, Sebastian  37. LIGA Soester Tri Team 30:07 1:46 1:08:19 1:19 42:35 2:24:05
1136  38 Henning, Kjell Malte  38. LIGA TriStar Oelde IV 26:26 1:14 1:09:53 0:50 46:22 2:24:45
1160  39 Zolda, Marcus  39. LIGA Tri Team Ruhrpott Herne 30:33 2:32 1:07:33 2:07 42:13 2:24:59
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42. POLYVLIES-Triathlon  -  31. August 2025
Ergebnisliste  -  Landesliga Nord - Kurzdistanz

SNR PZ Nachname, Vorname AK Verein  W1  W2 Ziel
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯1102  40 Duret, Didier  40. LIGA SuS Stadtlohn 19/20 25:42 1:40 1:09:12 1:17 47:17 2:25:08
1186  41 Kolkmann, Sarah  41. LIGA Sportverein Greven II 24:47 1:30 1:10:20 1:19 47:20 2:25:16
1110  42 Kräher, Thorsten  42. LIGA TV Werne 03 Wasserfreunde 27:59 1:23 1:09:03 1:44 45:15 2:25:25
1133  43 Holtrup, Moritz  43. LIGA TriStar Oelde IV 27:53 1:36 1:10:10 0:59 45:01 2:25:40
1129  44 Nottebohm, Michael  44. LIGA Marathon-Club Menden II 29:49 1:28 1:10:39 1:26 42:33 2:25:55
1149  45 Günther, Peter  45. LIGA TSVE 1890 Bielefeld III 27:40 1:53 1:15:25 1:07 39:51 2:25:55
1146  46 Schmelzer, Kai  46. LIGA Lauf Team Unna 30:23 2:12 1:10:50 1:12 42:20 2:26:58
1135  47 Kingma, Jana  47. LIGA TriStar Oelde IV 27:46 1:29 1:12:30 1:07 44:19 2:27:11
1158  48 Zimny, Andreas  48. LIGA Tri Team Ruhrpott Herne 28:24 1:31 1:09:23 1:31 46:25 2:27:14
1179  49 Brennecke, Rene  49. LIGA Tri-Geckos Dortmund IV 21:27 0:58 1:13:41 1:22 49:54 2:27:23
1116  50 Greshake, Ricarda  50. LIGA W+F Münster II 28:35 1:57 1:07:49 1:22 47:48 2:27:31
1151  51 Hunting, Dennis  51. LIGA TSVE 1890 Bielefeld III 28:49 2:45 1:06:01 1:46 50:29 2:29:50
1104  52 MEIER, ENRICO  52. LIGA SuS Stadtlohn 19/20 27:25 1:19 1:11:46 1:26 48:03 2:29:59
1120  53 Zeschky, Marvin  53. LIGA Triathlon Team Düsseldorf 25:42 1:28 1:15:16 1:45 45:51 2:30:02
1150  54 Heidemann, Udo  54. LIGA TSVE 1890 Bielefeld III 29:33 3:07 1:13:14 1:48 42:27 2:30:09
1156  55 Dreisbach, Claudia  55. LIGA Soester Tri Team 28:16 1:10 1:11:12 1:31 48:37 2:30:47
1132  56 Hölscher, Vivien  56. LIGA Marathon-Club Menden II 27:57 2:00 1:16:06 1:11 43:59 2:31:13
1148  57 Haverkamp, Kai  57. LIGA Lauf Team Unna 30:19 2:10 1:11:09 1:51 45:48 2:31:17
1115  58 Schroer, Jan  58. LIGA W+F Münster II 31:05 1:54 1:13:44 1:02 43:55 2:31:40
1123  59 Rockahr, Jan  59. LIGA SV Hullern 68 24:08 0:50 1:17:56 0:54 48:29 2:32:17
1155  60 Schulte, Markus  60. LIGA Soester Tri Team 29:55 2:10 1:15:39 1:02 44:26 2:33:12
1185  61 Radstaak, Frank  61. LIGA Sportverein Greven II 30:02 1:19 1:13:41 1:17 49:59 2:36:18
1113  62 Rulf, Ellen  62. LIGA W+F Münster II 28:39 2:24 1:17:29 1:47 46:16 2:36:35
1114  63 Wierike, Sören  63. LIGA W+F Münster II 28:26 3:25 1:13:38 1:59 49:14 2:36:41
1183  64 Luhr, Nicolas  64. LIGA WEICON Tri Finish Münster 24:09 1:14 1:15:34 1:29 55:37 2:38:02
1118  65 Baten, Holger  65. LIGA Triathlon Team Düsseldorf 27:47 2:33 1:22:17 1:46 43:55 2:38:17
1134  66 Schramm, Marion  66. LIGA TriStar Oelde IV 30:16 2:04 1:21:45 1:02 43:59 2:39:07
1126  67 Riemann, Andreas  67. LIGA 1.Tri Team Gütersloh III 32:46 2:39 1:16:06 1:40 46:09 2:39:20
1109  68 Neuhaus, Marcus  68. LIGA TV Werne 03 Wasserfreunde 27:09 2:10 1:18:21 1:32 50:10 2:39:21
1141  69 Kullik, Oliver  69. LIGA TuS 09 Erkenschwick II 33:14 2:07 1:12:46 1:24 49:59 2:39:30
1125  70 Gehle, Tobias  70. LIGA 1.Tri Team Gütersloh III 32:01 2:56 1:12:17 1:40 51:49 2:40:43
1181  71 Kissing, Barbara  71. LIGA WEICON Tri Finish Münster 34:10 1:41 1:14:24 1:23 50:06 2:41:44
1122  72 Schröder, Kimberly  72. LIGA SV Hullern 68 28:02 1:15 1:23:35 0:49 50:11 2:43:52
1142  73 Bartz, Jochen  73. LIGA TuS 09 Erkenschwick II 28:06 9:54 1:13:59 1:27 50:38 2:44:03
1138  88 Valentin, Dominik  74. LIGA mw1 Tri Team TG Lage 28:49 1:23 1:14:17 1:39 58:55 2:45:03
1159  75 Wilking, Tim  75. LIGA Tri Team Ruhrpott Herne 28:22 2:04 1:22:35 1:50 51:56 2:46:47
1187  76 Thelen, Dennis  76. LIGA Sportverein Greven II 30:40 1:26 1:13:52 1:18 58:45 2:47:01 (+1:00)
1182  77 Budde, Paulina Marie  77. LIGA WEICON Tri Finish Münster 34:49 1:21 1:19:10 1:17 52:12 2:48:48
1117  78 Gelberg, Arkadij  78. LIGA Triathlon Team Düsseldorf 29:29 2:06 1:19:18 2:10 55:51 2:48:54
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SNR PZ Nachname, Vorname AK Verein  W1  W2 Ziel
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯1124  79 Lange, Thorben  79. LIGA SV Hullern 68 30:10 1:12 1:20:01 1:04 1:03:43 2:56:10
1178  80 Elendt, Mercedes  80. LIGA Tri-Geckos Dortmund IV 37:03 3:54 1:28:05 1:08 46:00 2:56:11
1145  81 Haverkamp, Anik carlotta  81. LIGA Lauf Team Unna 32:12 2:22 1:27:19 1:38 1:00:49 3:04:20
1152  82 Helmold, Dirk  82. LIGA TSVE 1890 Bielefeld III 26:58 4:01 1:31:34 2:01 1:06:33 3:11:06
1137  88 Körner-Downes, Monika  83. LIGA mw1 Tri Team TG Lage 39:49 3:11 1:30:31 1:35 56:21 3:11:28
1143  84 Schneider, Timo  84. LIGA TuS 09 Erkenschwick II 29:19 2:02 1:39:32 2:52 1:08:43 3:22:28
1139  88 NN, NN LIGA mw1 Tri Team TG Lage DNS
1140  88 NN, NN LIGA mw1 Tri Team TG Lage DNS
1147  88 NN, NN LIGA Lauf Team Unna DNS
1188  88 Lietmeyer, Marius LIGA Sportverein Greven II 0:00 DNS
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42. POLYVLIES-Triathlon  -  31. August 2025
Mannschaftsergebnisliste  -  Landesliga Nord - Kurzdistanz

Pl. Verein  (ges. Zeit)  PN

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
 1. SUS Darme  34 

 4. Thomas Kuhl - 2:06:41
 7. Christoph Sanders - 2:07:11
 8. Julian Schröer - 2:08:30
15. Julian Sanders - 2:14:58

 2. Tri-4-Fun SVKT07 Minden  39 
 1. Thore Böger - 2:03:21
 5. Colin Buchholz - 2:06:58
13. Marcel Robin - 2:12:31
20. Nils Nolte - 2:17:34

 3. SV Gladbeck 13  40 
 2. Bernhard Deiß - 2:05:18
 3. Marcel Heitkötter - 2:06:17
14. Christopher Drath - 2:14:25
21. Carlo Nowoczin - 2:17:58

 4. 1. Tri-Club Paderborn  73 
 9. Thomas Seebothe - 2:08:53
19. Tim Fasel - 2:16:54
22. Frank Wördehoff - 2:18:14
23. Frederik Jaeger - 2:18:32

 5. Tri Team Steinfurt e.V. II  124 
28. Jonas Elfering - 2:20:13
31. Michael Einert - 2:21:33
32. Laura Schleuß - 2:21:56
33. David Pepping - 2:22:11

 6. SuS Stadtlohn 19/20  135 
17. Stefan Kortboyer - 2:15:31
26. Michelle Alferink - 2:19:36
40. Didier Duret - 2:25:08
52. ENRICO MEIER - 2:29:59

 7. Tri-Geckos Dortmund IV  145 
 6. Niklas Spinczyk - 2:07:06
10. Christian Fölting - 2:09:35
49. Rene Brennecke - 2:27:23
80. Mercedes Elendt - 2:56:11

 8. Marathon-Club Menden II  153 
24. Matthias Janning - 2:18:48
29. Dirk Große - 2:20:30
44. Michael Nottebohm - 2:25:55
56. Vivien Hölscher - 2:31:13

 9. Soester Tri Team  170 
18. Hendrik Weise - 2:15:56
37. Sebastian Mai - 2:24:05
55. Claudia Dreisbach - 2:30:47
60. Markus Schulte - 2:33:12
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10. TV Werne 03 Wasserfreunde e.V. II  174 

30. Andre Kerschek - 2:21:29
34. Philip Peters - 2:22:28
42. Thorsten Kräher - 2:25:25
68. Marcus Neuhaus - 2:39:21

11. 1.Tri Team Gütersloh III  189 
16. Martin Sandmann - 2:15:27
36. Christoph Stahlhoff - 2:24:00
67. Andreas Riemann - 2:39:20
70. Tobias Gehle - 2:40:43

12. TriStar Oelde IV  194 
38. Kjell Malte Henning - 2:24:45
43. Moritz Holtrup - 2:25:40
47. Jana Kingma - 2:27:11
66. Marion Schramm - 2:39:07

13. Tri Team Ruhrpott Herne  197 
35. Marcus Ziemann - 2:23:42
39. Marcus Zolda - 2:24:59
48. Andreas Zimny - 2:27:14
75. Tim Wilking - 2:46:47

14. Triathlon Team Düsseldorf e.V. III  208 
12. Thorben Wachenfeld - 2:10:36
53. Marvin Zeschky - 2:30:02
65. Holger Baten - 2:38:17
78. Arkadij Gelberg - 2:48:54

15. SV Hullern 68  221 
11. Lasse Demes - 2:09:56
59. Jan Rockahr - 2:32:17
72. Kimberly Schröder - 2:43:52
79. Thorben Lange - 2:56:10

16. TSVE 1890 Bielefeld III  232 
45. Peter Günther - 2:25:55
51. Dennis Hunting - 2:29:50
54. Udo Heidemann - 2:30:09
82. Dirk Helmold - 3:11:06

17. W+F Münster II  233 
50. Ricarda Greshake - 2:27:31
58. Jan Schroer - 2:31:40
62. Ellen Rulf - 2:36:35
63. Sören Wierike - 2:36:41

18. WEICON Tri Finish Münster VI  237 
25. Lothar Bitz - 2:18:54
64. Nicolas Luhr - 2:38:02
71. Barbara Kissing - 2:41:44
77. Paulina Marie Budde - 2:48:48
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19. TuS 09 Erkenschwick II  253 

27. Torsten Berg - 2:19:56
69. Oliver Kullik - 2:39:30
73. Jochen Bartz - 2:44:03
84. Timo Schneider - 3:22:28

20. Sportverein Greven II  266 
41. Sarah Kolkmann - 2:25:16
61. Frank Radstaak - 2:36:18
76. Dennis Thelen - 2:47:01
88. Marius Lietmeyer - DNS

21. Lauf Team Unna  272 
46. Kai Schmelzer - 2:26:58
57. Kai Haverkamp - 2:31:17
81. Anik carlotta Haverkamp - 3:04:20
88. NN NN - DNS

22. mw1 Tri Team TG Lage  352 
88. Dominik Valentin - 2:45:03
88. Monika Körner-Downes - 3:11:28
88. NN NN - DNS
88. NN NN - DNS
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